



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14485/2024 and CM APPL. 60733/2024**

NETIKTA PROJECT DEVELOPMENT PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: **Mr Gautam Jain, Ms Shaantanu Jain**
and Ms Manish Yadav, Advocates.

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD 18(1), DELHIRespondent
Through: **Mr Apoorv Agarwal, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

15.05.2025

1. A request for adjournment has been circulated on behalf of the learned counsel for the Revenue with the concurrence of the learned counsel for the Assessee.
2. At their request, list on 29.10.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MAY 15, 2025

RK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any